
Bi Ref Ares(2019)1007257 - 18/0272019

From:
Sent: lundi 18 février 2019 14:36
To: CAB KATAINEN ARCHIVES
Subject: FW: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

Please register and put as subject 'GESTDEM 2019/0621 - DAVOS 2019 proposal of bilateral meeting'. 

Pis give access to virtual entity SG.E1

From:!
Sent: Mone
To:j
Cc:|____________
Subject: RE: DAVOS

21, 2019 5:59 PM"
CAB; KATAINEN)
__ (CAB-KATAINEN);ļ_____

019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

That's excellent!

Meeting confirmed:
Thursday 24 January 09:10-09:30 
Congress Centre, Bilateral 1.4 (6 seats)

Mr Lakshmi N. Mittal will be with Aditya Mittal, President ArcelorMittal, Group CFO and 
CEO ArcelorMittal Europe.

Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

Just to let you know, I will cancel the original meeting (9:15-9:45) on Toplink and leave 
only the one scheduled 9:00-9:30.

From:__
Sent: Mon 
To:

(CAB-KATAINEN) 
1019 3:58 PM

Ref. Ares(2019)1059041 - 20/02/2019



I confirm the meeting with Mr. Mittal can take place at 09:10-9:30 on Thursday 
24th at the Congress Centre at room 1.4.

Kind regards,

Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

Dear^^H^P

We have a room booked on TopLink for:

Thursday 24 January 09:00-09:30 
Lakshmi N. Mittal and Jyrki Katainen 
Congress Centre, Bilateral 1.4 (6 seats)

Do you confirm the meeting can be held 5 minutes earlier? 
Thursday 24 January 09:10-09:30

Looking forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards,_____

Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting



If we can still get the room outside the Public Figures Lounge, I believe 
we can push the meeting five minutes earlier and arrange it for 9:10­
9:30 on Thursday 24 January. Could you please reconfirm and adjust the 
invite on Toplink?

Thank you and kind regards,

The World Economic Forum (WEF) can secure a room between 09:00­
09:30 Thursday 24 January, outside the Public Figures Lounge.

Can we fit at least a 20 minute (ideally 30 minute) meeting in this slot? 
Let me know if that suits VP Katainen.

If not, we maintain the meeting between 09:15-09:35 Thursday 24 
January, at Public Figures Lounge.
We would prefer to avoid having the meeting length reduced.

The WEF said that it is not possible to book a table at Public Figures 
Lounge between 09:15-09:35 Thursday 24 January.
However, the WEF said there should be tables available.
To avoid issues, it would be advisable if one member of VP Katainen's 
team could save a table inside the Public Figures Lounge until Mr Mittal 
and Aditya arrive at the entrance.
One member of VP Katainen's team needs to collect Mr Mittal and 
Aditya at the entrance of the Public Figures Lounge and walk them 
inside.

I hope I have been clear, let me know your thoughts.



Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

Thanks. lean follow this up from us and revert.

Kind regards,

Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittal source**

I have checked the toplink entry again and I am not sure that my 
manually filling in that the meeting will take place in the Public Figures 
Lounge actually secured us a place (in contrast, the VP has another 
bilateral meeting in a different lounge where our Davos contact 
reserved us a specific table). Would you mind double checking with the 
WEF that there will indeed be a table in the Public Figures Lounge for 
Mr Mittal and the VP?

Kind regards,

From:(
Sent: Friday 
To:|
Cc:(____________
Subject: RE: DAVOS

019 3:39 PM
CAB; KATAINEN) __

______( CAB-KATAINEN); Щ
19 Proposal of bilateral meeting

Many thanks. Really great,

Sent: Friday, January 18, 2019 3:35 PM



Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting 

**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittal source**

Dear

I have filled this location in the Toplink invitation and the invitation is 
now accepted.

Kind regards,

ÏÏ9 12:41 Pl·
(CAB-KATAINEN)
J į(CAB-KATAINEN); Į_____
Proposal of bilateral meeting

Coming back to this. Indeed, all meeting rooms are fully booked in the 
Congress Centre.

To facilitate the meeting an option the World Economic Forum advises 
is that Vice-President Katainen could invite Mr Mittal and Aditya Mittal 
to the Public Figures Lounge in the Congress Centre at the confirmed 
time. Would this be possible ?

Meeting is certainly confirmed: 
Thursday 24 January 09:15-09:35 
Venue: Congress Centre

Kind regards,

Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting 

**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittal source**



Dea

Thanks for the change. Unfortunately I cannot accept the invite on 
Toplink - I was told by the IT support that if this happens it means there 
are no more rooms available in the Congress Centre any more. It should 
still be possible for the VP to meet outside of the Congress Centre, but 
as his schedule is extremely tight, the meeting would need to take place 
either at his hotel (the Club Hotel), or very close to the hotel or the 
Congress Centre. If that works for Mr Mittal, could i ask you to arrange a 
meeting place?

Kind regards,

CAB-KATAINEN)
___ (CA8-KATAINEN)
Proposal of bilateral meeting

Indeed we see confirmed

Thursday 24 January 09:15-09:35

Venue: Congress Centre

We will chase a meeting room in Congress Centre and 
revert.

Kind regards

Op 16 jan. 2019 om 16:17 heeftl
Ihet volgende geschreven:



Many thanks - The time change has been updated 
pending on your approval on the system.

If available, we would be most grateful if you could 
select Bilateral Rooms -1.1 and -1.2. Otherwise 
Bilateral Rooms 0.8 and 0.9.

Kind regards,

het volgende geschreven:

**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittal source** 

Dear

The VP is available on Thursday morning from 9:15 - 9:35 (in Congress 
Center). Could you reconfirm this is ok for you and if so, change the time 
of the meeting in Toplink?

Kind regards,

From:1_
Sent: Wee 
To:j 
Cc:|^
KATAINEN)
Subject: Re: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

January 16, 2019 1:06 PM 
-KATAINEN)
' (CAB-KATAINEN);( l(CAB-

Dea



I regret there has been a major change on Mr Mittal’s 
agenda.

Could you please inquire if it would be possible to 
coordinate a new time slot?

To facilitate coordination, possible availability is 
below:

Tuesday 22 January:

16:45-19:15

Wednesday 23 January:

Morning until 1 1:00

11:30-14:00

14:30-16:00

Thursday 24 January:

Morning until I 1:30

13:30-15:15

17:45-20:00



Thank you so much and sorry for the inconvenience.

Kind regards,

ļhet volgende geschreven: 

**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittal source** 

Dear

Noted. On our side,^^^^will join as well.

Kind regards,

From:(___
Sent: Mone
To:ļ
Cc: j_____
KATAINEN)
Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

019 3:31 PM 
KATAINEN) 
(CAB-KATAINEN);| (CAB-

Please note that Aditya Mittal, President, ArcelorMittal, Group CFO and 
CEO ArcelorMittal Europe, will also join the meeting. Suppose that is 
fine.

Kind regards,

Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting



**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittal source**

I see, many thanks for the confirmation.

Kind regards,

From: j
Sent: Thursday
To:ļ
Cc: j____
KATAINEN)
Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

10, 2019 3:23 PM 
* CAB-KATAINEN)

(CAB-KATAINEN);( |(CAB-

All confirmed,

Thursday 24 January 12:05-12:25

Please note the bilateral room: Congress Centre, Bilateral 0.5

TopLink does not allow meetings to be booked at broken times. That's 
ok, as we have the room available between 12:00-12:30 (see below).

<image001.jpg> 

Kind Regards,

Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting 

**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittal source**

Thank you very much. I have approved the meeting in Toplink. I see that 
there it is scheduled for 12:00-13:00. However please note that due to 
his busy schedule the VP would only be able to meet for 20 mins (12:05 
- 12:25) as I wrote in my previous email.



Sure, we created a bilateral request on TopLink. You can then approve it 
online so that the system secures a bilateral room for the meeting.

Could you please send your mobile contacts on the ground? (just in 
case) For us it is there:

Kind regards,

Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting 

**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittal source**

I confirm that Thursday 24.1. at 12:05 works well for the VP. I suggest a 
20 minute meeting (i.e. 12:05-12:25). If that suits you, could you please 
book a room?

Thanks and kind regards,



From:!
Sent: Mone 
To:ļ
Ce: i_____
KATAINEN)
Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

07, 2019 3:03 Pl·
___(CAB-KATAINEN)
B-KATAINEN);ļ (CAB-

Many thanks.

Mr. Mittal has agreed to the time proposal to meet: Thursday 24 
January 12:05 hrs.

Could you book a room at the Congress Centre through TopLink?

Kind regards,

Subject: RE: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting 

**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittal source**

Dear Mr.^B

On behalf ofţjj^^ I'd like to arrange with you the details of Mr. 

Mittal's meeting with Vice-President Katainen. The Vice-President 
welcomes the opportunity of meeting with Mr. Mittal and considering 
the timeframe you indicated, he is currently available on Wednesday 
between 15:35 and 15:55 and Thursday between 12:05 and 14:25. 
Could you let me know whether you can find a slot within these times?

Kind regards.



<¡mage002.gif>
European Commission
Cabinet of Vice-President Jyrki Katainen 
Jobs, Growth, Investment & Competitiveness

BIRI, 10/317
B-1049 Brussels/ 
Tel:!

lum

From:|________________
Sent: 13 December 2018 Ié 
To:fl " BfCAB-KATAINEN) 
Cc:^HHH^H|(CAB-KATA1NEN);(B~ 
(caeTkatainen^^^ 1
Subject: Re: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

Dear Mr

Much appreciated,

**This Message originated from a Non-ArcelorMittál source** 

Dear Mi·

Request well noted. We'll come back to you closer to the event.

Best regards,

From:B ______
Sent^ujrsday^ecember 13, 2018 4:02 PM 
Το:β^ JJ(CAB-KATAINEN)ļ

Subject: DAVOS 2019 Proposal of bilateral meeting

Dear Mr.l



I am contacting you concerning the organisation of the Davos World 
Economic Forum event in January next year and understand that you 
are the coordination person for this for Vice President Katainen.

Mr. Mittal would indeed highly appreciate to meet Vice-President 
Katainen there.

Mr. Mittal is available on Wednesday 23 January 2019 and Thursday 24 
January 11:00 hrs onwards.

I hope this is sufficient information; if you would require additional 
information please let me know.

Kind regards,
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